

लोकप्रिय गोपीनाथ बरदले क्षेत्रीय मानसिक स्वास्थ्य संस्थान तेनपुरः असमः पिनः ७८४००१

LGB REGIONAL INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH

(An Autonomous body under Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, Govt. of India) Website: www.lgbrimh.gov.in, e - Mail: mail@lgbrimh.gov.in Post Box No. 15:: FAX No. (03712) 233623

TEZPUR:: 784001 :: ASSAM

No. LGB/Estt/1566/04/Vol.V/6707

Dated

12th Oct, 2022

NOTIFICATION

Result of the Written Examination held on 20.09.2022 for the posts of Ward Sister and Nursing Tutor in order of merit is published below:

Ward Sister:

	Rupali Thakuria	
OBC		Roll No: WS-08
ST	Sunita Nongkhlaw	Roll No: WS-06

Nursing Tutor:

UR	Chanamthabam Padmini Roy	Roll No: NT-44
UR	Amina Ahmed	Roll No: NT-67
UR	Pallavi Talukdar	Roll No: NT-54
UR	Hiranmayee Sarma	Roll No: NT-24
SC	Subhra Sarkar	Roll No: NT-61

The publication of the above result is purely provisional and subject to the verification of all relevant original documents and outcome of various cases if any pending before Hon'ble Court.

Candidates as selected have to fulfill all the eligibility criteria as per the advertisement. In case any of the selected candidates is found not fulfilling any of the eligibility criteria at any stage, then his/her selection will be cancelled without giving any reason. The decision of the Competent Authority in this regard will be final. Therefore, inclusion of their name in this notification does not bestow any rights for appointment.

Offer of Appointment to the selected candidates will be issued accordingly. This is issued with approval of the Director.

(Dr. H. Dutta)

OSD, Ile Deputy Director

Copy to:-

- 1. For posting on the website
- 2. Estt. Branch.
- 3. Notice Board.

(Dr. H. Dutta)

OSD, I/c Deputy Director